018 © by ZIMM Austria - 2006
System Overview - Screw Jacks S3.
3.3 System Components, Standing Spindle S
Fixing flange BF
Pivot bearing head SLK
Rod end KGK
Forked head GK
Motor

Flexible coupling KUZ-09-GS
Clamping collar coupling, Mat.: Alu
Ordering example: KUZ-09-GS-5 / 8
Cover plate SHZ-02-AB
Is supplied with gearboxes
R version:  1 bearing cap with flange
1 cover plate
For sealing the box,
e.g. in the food industrie
Limit switch set SHZ-02-ESSET
Attention: 2 sets per gearbox are reqired
Plug set
Is supplied with limit switch ES
see chapter 14.1.6
D.C. magneto-electric motor
Rotary voltage motor on request
Speed 3000 U/min Speed 3000 U/min
SHZ-GM-24V SHZ-GM-180V
IN=4A IN=0,5A
Imax=41A Imax=5,5A
PN=55W PN=55W
MN=17,5Ncm MN=17,5Ncm
J=0,5Kgcm2 J=0,5Kgcm2
Cable connection PG11 Cable connection PG11
Protection class IP 44 Protection class IP 44
Weight 1,2 kg Weight 1,2 kg
d1 d2
Limit switch ES
Notice: also see
chapter 14.1.6
Universal motor flange
SHZ-02-MOTF
Suited for both of our standard motors. Should other motors
be used, only one ring inside the flange body must be used.
1 - for mounting on screw jack
System Components14.
14.4 + 14.5 Connecting Shafts, Couplings
Overview
Connecting Shaft VWZ
- Easy assembly – saving time and costs
- Radial assembly due to splited couplings
- Stepless adjustment due to clamping
couplings
- Top design
- Low mass moment of inertia
- Lengths up to 6 meters without
pedestal bearing
14.4.1 14.4.2 14.4.3
Pedestal Bearing STL
Used for intermediate bearing of very
long dimensioned connecting shafts VWZ
and GX
Precision Shaft Joints Extendable KGW
Torque transmission in case of
axis offset
Connecting Shaft GX
Connecting shaft made of a steel tube
Standard coupling KUZ
With keyway and locking screw
Clamp coupling KUZ-KK
Split coupling design
14.4.4 14.5.1 14.5.2
106 © by ZIMM Austria - 2006
System Components14.
Clamping hub with split coupling

bo
re
Ordering example:
VWZ  -  60  -  LA 1800  -  20/25
n = 1500 min-1
Re
vo
lu
tio
ns
** max. transmittable torque of clamping hub - in dependence on the bore diameter:
VWZ-  30
VWZ-  40
VWZ-  60
VWZ-  60V
VWZ-  80
VWZ- 100
Ø 11
26
41
60
Ø 14
33
52
76
Ø 16
37
60
87
120
325
Ø 20
74
109
188
406
Ø 28
153
260
568
638
Ø 25
136
235
508
570
Ø 38
772
866
Ø 32
175
301
650
730
Ø 55
1250
Ø 42
854
960
Standard
bore diameter “d” [mm]
VWZ-30: 11, 14, 16
VWZ-40: 11, 14, 16, 19, 20, 22
VWZ-60: 11, 14, 16, 19, 20, 22,
24, 25, 28, 30, 32
VWZ-60V: 12, 16, 18, 20, 22, 25,
32
VWZ-80: 16, 19, 20, 22, 24, 25,
28, 30, 32, 38, 42, 45
VWZ-100: 25, 28, 32, 38, 40, 42,
45, 48, 55
*BK=Clamping length of shaft extension

so that no tangential deviation in the
pedestal bearing is possible.
Ordering example:
VWZ - 60 - 1S   - LA 1800 -  25/20
Si
ze 1S
 =
 1
 ri
gi
d
co
up
lin
g
2S
 =
 2
 ri
gi
d
co
up
lin
gs
bo
re
s o
f
co
up
lin
gs
le
ng
th
Size B s1A LA mins2 Bk LI
VWZ-  30 34 20 2 1,2 15 LA-54 85
VWZ-  40 46 25 2 1,6 17 LA-71 112
VWZ-  60 63 40 2 2 30 LA-103 154
VWZ-60V 73 42 2 2 35 LA-115 175
VWZ-  80 84 55 2 2 40 LA-139 220
VWZ-100 97 65 2 2 50 LA-162 251
To achieve concentricity an exact axial
alignment of shaft and pedestal bearings
in both axes is required.
Check the following parameters to
optimise selection:
- Distance between gearboxes
- Revolutions
- Torque
- Pedestal bearing support: yes / no
Gearbox Connecting shaft e Y A B Z LWZ STL-Ø hG hL a
System Components14.
Gearbox – connecting shaft – pedestal bearing
Length specification and calculation
n = 1500 min-1
re
vo
lu
tio
ns
rigid coupling
= STL-Ø
MSZ-    5 VWZ-30 9 45 34 20 44 74 15 31 30,2 0,8
MSZ-    5 VWZ-40 7 43 46 25 42 76 20 31 33,3 -2,3
MSZ-    5 VWZ-60 2 38 63 40 42 102 20 31 33,3 -2,3
MSZ-  10 VWZ-30 12,5 55 34 20 44 74 15 37 30,2 6,8
MSZ-  10 VWZ-40 10,5 53 46 25 42 76 20 37 33,2 3,8
MSZ-  10 VWZ-60 2,5 45 63 40 42 102 20 37 33,2 3,8
MSZ-  25 VWZ-40 28 80,5 46 25 42 76 20 41 33,2 7,8
MSZ-  25 VWZ-60 15 67,5 63 40 42 102 20 41 33,2 7,8
MSZ-  25 VWZ-80 5 57,5 84 55 50 130 30 41 42,9 -1,9

ze
KGW-32 - LA-350 - 16/18
Ordering example:
Gearbox
type
MSZ-    5
MSZ-  10
MSZ-  25
MSZ-  50
MSZ-100
MSZ-150
MSZ-250
Joint
shaft
KGW-22
KGW-25
KGW-25
KGW-32
KGW-40
KGW-40
KGW-50
s
6
6,5
24
23,5
29
29
29,5
Y
42
49
76,5
96
116,5
131,5
144,5
key way
acc. to DIN
*other lengths on request
3,8 Nm
6,3 Nm
14 Nm
23 Nm
36 Nm
max. torque
(1500 rpm)
with deflection angle
0° to 10° 30°
☞
☞ Usage advice:
- When having higher torques and big deflection angles the operation noise will increase.
- As standard we deliver needle beared universal joints.
- When putting the KGW together it is absolutely necessary to pay attention to the marks (arrows).
© by ZIMM Austria - 2006 113
114 © by ZIMM Austria - 2006
System Components14.
14.4.4 Connecting Shaft GX
• Precision steel tubes
acc. to DIN 2391
• Tube wall thickness: 1,5mm
• G1 = Weight - coupling
• G2 = Weight - tube (1m)
• d2 incl. keyway acc. to DIN 6885
and adjusting screw